earning a Net Profit. Once that occurs, the Franchisor shall receive a 
royalty payment from the Franchisee to be calculated on the first 25% of 
Net Profits per quarter. The amount of the royalty shall be equivalent to fifty 
percent (50%) of the first Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) in Net 
Profits derived from the operation of the franchise during each calendar 
quarter. The royalty is also fifty percent (50%) after the first Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), but is subject to a 50% rebate,  resulting 
in a royalty of twenty-five percent (25%) of the Net Profits in excess of the 
first Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) during each calendar quarter 
(see Growth Profits, under 6.B.2 of this Agreement). Said royalties shall be 
determined as hereinafter provided and shall be payable to Franchisor on 
the last day of each month for the preceding month. See Attachment B for 
an example. 

2. After five (5) year of operations, as measured from the effective date of this 
Agreement, the franchise shall pay a royalty not less than the following 
minimums. 

After five (5) years from the effective date, Eight Thousand, Two 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($8,250.00) minimum quarterly royalty. 

After ten (10) years from the effective date, Fourteen Thousand, Two 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($14,250.00) minimum quarterly royalty. 

After fifteen (15) years from the effective date, Nineteen Thousand, 

Five Hundred Dollars ($19,500.00) minimum quarterly royalty. 

3. At no time shall the combined royalty and general office and bookkeeping 
fee (see General Office and Bookkeeping Services, under 4.A. of this 
agreement) be less than 4.5%. 

5. DUTIES OF FRANCHISEE, ITS OWNER(S) AND MANAGER(S):

[...]

(25%) of the Net Quarterly Revenues as defined in Paragraph 7.A for each 
calendar quarter. 

2. Growth Profits. In addition to the profits described in Section 6.B.1 and 

6.B.3, the Franchisor agrees to rebate back twenty-five percent (25%) of 
its contracted profits in excess of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) 
during each calendar quarter. This rebate is referred to as “Growth Profits” 
and is directed to the Manager solely to underwrite the cost of 
organizational development resulting from growth.  

If Net Profits (as defined in Paragraph 7.B) drop below twelve percent